Hold Harmless Release Agreement



TheRangeSTL.com 14803 Manchester Rd. Ballwin, MO 63011 636.220.1300

TEAM MEMBER:

In consideration for using the facilities of *THE RANGE - ST. LOUIS WEST*, the undersigned guest hereby agrees to waive, release and hold harmless *THE RANGE - ST. LOUIS WEST* from any and all claims for damages due to death, personal injury or property damages which they may have or which they may accrue as a result of participation in any activity and event including, but not limited to, range usage, training, instruction and organized shooting events.

By signing this *Hold Harmless and Release Agreement*, the undersigned recognizes that the sport of rifle, pistol and shotgun shooting, or related activities, present certain inherent dangers that cannot be eliminated even by the exercise of reasonable care. As such, the undersigned participant hereby expressly assumes the risk that is inherent to the sport of shooting.

By signing this *Hold Harmless and Release Agreement*, the undersigned participant assumes the risk inherent to pistol, rifle and shotgun shooting and further acknowledges that he/she understands that all risks, whether known or unknown, are expressly assumed by the undersigned, and all claims are expressly waived in advance.

By signing this *Hold Harmless and Release Agreement*, the undersigned participant assumes the responsibility for any damage caused to property of *THE RANGE - ST. LOUIS WEST*.

By signing this release, I acknowledge to **THE RANGE - ST. LOUIS WEST** that I have not been convicted of a felony, am not currently subject to a restraining order, nor am I currently under indictment for a felony violation. I have not been institutionalized for any mental disorders, nor has a U.S. Judge ordered such an institutional commitment. I have read, understand and agree to abide by the Range Safety Rules for **THE RANGE - ST. LOUIS WEST**.

Name:	Date://
PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY	
Phone: Email	
	PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY
Signature: X	